## I would like to be a member of THE RISERS

Name:	
City:	•
	-
Phone:	-
Email:	

### Annual RISERS Dues and Membership

Please select one:

- □ \$10.00 Annual
- Solution \$50.00 Advocate
- □ \$100.00 Sustaining
- Other \$\_\_\_\_\_

### See other side for volunteer options.

Tax deduction allowed. Please check with your tax advisor

### THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

Mail To: STEPS RISERS 104 SPINK STREET WOOSTER OH 44691

FOR MORE INFORMATION: CALL 330.264.8498

www.libertycenterconnections.org



STEPSRISERS a fundraising and awareness building auxiliary of STEPS at Liberty Center

EXECUTIVE BOARD President Sue Mathur

> Secretary Beth Opatrny

Treasurer Sandra Hull

Coordinator Volunteer/Member Elaine Smith Snyder

**Chair Fundraising** Amazing Grazing—Erica Mathur Break the Cycle—Stefan Garcia

Chair, Advocacy & Education Pat Bare

> Historian Joan Fenzl

Executive Director Bobbi E. Douglas

## **STEPSRISERS** a fundraising and awareness building

a ronaraising and awareness boliaing auxiliary of STEPS at Liberty Center

# You Are Invited To BECOME A MEMBER Of THE RISERS

Supporting & Promoting STEPS at Liberty Center

www.libertycenterconnections.org

STEPS at Liberty Center 104 SPINK STREET WOOSTER OH 44691

#### GAULT LIBERTY CENTER BUILDING HOME OF STEPS AT LIBERTY CENTER





#### Dear Friend,

Most of us have a friend or relative with addiction disease. It hurts all of us yet we don't like to talk about it. In our community we have had help for many years. STEPS achieves notable success in treating this terrible disease and educating our community to help prevent its spread and lessen the misunderstanding surrounding it.

**THE RISERS** mission is to reduce the stigma that surrounds the disease. The stigma inhibits sufferers from seeking help, stops some from offering help and makes it difficult for those working to help people recover.

THE RISERS work to ensure that prevention, treatment and recovery services remain well funded and accessible. It is a cause that will benefit the entire community as well as the men of Noble House, the women of Beacon House and all the outpatient clients served by STEPS.

#### Thank you.



The Beacon House, the residential home for women in treatment



se, The Noble House, the home of the Pathway House program for men in treatment





# HISTORY OF ORGANIZATION

Founded in 1974, STEPS (originally Wayne County Alcoholism Services) has grown from a one-person operation to an organization offering a full continuum of substance abuse, prevention and treatment services.

2005–STEPS was one of 13 addiction providers chosen nationally to participate in the Robert Woods Johnson Network for the Improvement of Addiction Treatment (NIATx). Since that time, over 1000 providers nationwide have joined this network which has provided leadership with improved treatment outcomes.

2006–STEPS at Liberty Center and Every Woman's House completed the process of becoming nationally certified by The Council on Accreditation. This certification recognizes the ability to provide quality services to clients while meeting the highest level of national standards.

2006–Community Anti-Drug Coalitions of America selected the CIRCLE Coalition as one of two "coalitions of excellence" nationally for outstanding outcomes illustrating a reduction in alcohol, tobacco and other drugs.

2008—Renovated an historic Beall Avenue home to be the house for the Pathway program-a men's residential treatment program. The home was named Noble House.

2009–Provided treatment services to over 900 individuals and prevention programming to an additional 5,000 citizens in Wayne & Holmes Counties.

2012– Treatment services provided to 1,050 clients. Began offering Medication Assisted Treatment services.



### **RISE UP TO HELP**

If you choose to be an active member, please indicate ways you would like to help:

Amazing Grazing
"Break the Cycle" Cycling Event\*
Service on RISERS Board
Speakers Bureau
Education & Outreach
Membership Committee
\*see www.btcbenefit.org

Donate today!

STEPS at Liberty Center is a non-profit organization dedicated to providing substance abuse prevention and treatment services to individuals and families affected by substance abuse and addiction in our communities throughout Wayne and Holmes Counties.

Liberty Center Connections, Inc. and its programs are a 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization. Donations enable us to serve our clients better and are eligible for tax deduction. Donations can be made in-kind, such as clothing, toys and the like, and financially . If you wish to donate and make a difference in the life of another, please contact us at 330-264-8498 choose one of the options below:

Save Time! Donate Online

It's safe, simple & fast! Visit: libertycenterconnections.org Click on "Make a Donation" for instructions. If you prefer to send a check, use the donation slip below.

Name			
Address			
City	_State	Zip	
Email			
Phone			
I pledge to donate \$ Enclosed	Sign me u amt. fo Send Invoi	gn me up for this amt. for 2 yrs.	
Signature	Date		
Make checks payable to:	STEPS at Liberty Center 104 SPINK STREET WOOSTER, OH 44691		